APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Project Title: 2024 PCC Reconstruction Program - NW Ash Drive
- ‘ Gty of Contractor: Concrete Technologies, Inc.
e Ankeny  Address: 1001 SE 37th St, Grimes, A 50111
e 1ol tesene.  Finance Budget Code: 916.3916.4451  Finance Project #: 916.4451
Vendor Project #: N/A Purchase Order #: N/A
Original Contract Date: December 18, 2023 Vendor Account #: 5545
Date of Council Meeting: August 19, 2024 Payment Application #: 2
Payment Period: From: June 30, 2024 Through: August 3, 2024
Confract Summary:
Original Contract Amount: $ 677,902.66
Net Change by Change Orders: $ -
Contract Amount to Date: (line 1+ 2) $ 677,902.66
Total Completed and Stored to Date: $ 401,624.80
Retainage: 5 % of Completed Work: ~ $ 20,081.24
Total Earned Less Retainage: $ 381,543.56
Less Previous Applications for Payment: $ 132,502.82
SUBTOTAL: $ 249,040.74
OTHER CHARGES: $ -
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: $ 249,040.74
Balance to Finish, Including Retainage: 5 296,359.10
Contract Time Remaining (Substantial): 14.0 Working Days
Contract Time Remaining (Final): 10.0 Working Days

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Conlractor's knowledge, infermation, and belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed In accordance with the Gontract Documents, that all the amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Certificate(s) for Payment were
issued and payments received from the Owner, and thal current payment shown herein is now due.

Construction Contractor Approval: Concrete Technologies, Inc.
Firm Name
(i A — - 6-a4
Signature Dale
Engineer / Consultant Approval: City of Ankeny
Fim Name
Signature Date

City of Ankeny Staff Approval.

A 919/ 1y

Signature Dale
Submit to: Mark Heath - Civil Engineer |
E-mail: Mheath@ankenyiowa.qov Phone Number: (615) 965-6452

Date Printed: 8/6/2024



APPLICATION FOR PARTLIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

EARTHWORK:

277.00

670.00

14,974.50

e T

Cxcavation, Glass 10 s 2235 5 -
Subgrade Preparation, 6" Dapth 5Y 5261 526100 | S 295 . 4.000.60 11,800.00 1.261.00 76.03%|
Subgrada ‘Troatmenit, Gooarie, Triangudar, Type 3 sY 1,318 131600 | § 455 - - 1,316.06 C.00%]
Modifiad, Virgin Aqaregale, 5 Dapth 8Y 5,261 526100 | § 19560 4,000,080 1§ 4240000 4240000 1.261.60 TEO3%:
E lon Teating Ls 3 1.00 |5 S.ss500 5 - 0.75 4,166.25 2.25 75.00%
: SEWERS AND DIRAING &7 e MENEE] SRR Rt 47 pRoE S b Eeaaiy Lo i
4.01 |Starm Sewsr, Tranched. Class I RCP, 157 LF 38 36.00 | 445,50 | § 3 - 12.00 5,346.00 24.00 33.33%|
4,62 Fitarm Sewer, Trenehed, Clozs It RCP, £8° LF 12 1200 £ S 413513 s - 12.00 5,661.00 200 100.00%
4.03 fétarm Savar, Trenchad, Class Ul RCP, 247 LF 12 120613 5415518 30018 401240 §5.00 7,021.70 R 116.67%
4.04 [Removal of Storm Sewer, 38" oc lass LF 50 6000 {3 96,751 % } 80005 774.00 000 3,876.50 63.33%:
4.05 J3ubdein, Carrugated PVC, Typs 2 87 Blamater LF 2257 225700 18 2750 |S  BALOGZ.50 §20.00 |3 25,300.00 780,00 46,758.00 T5.32%:
4.06 5. brain Cieancs, Typa B, 24" Diameler EA 3 30018 amsseis 832500 5 - - 0.00%
4.07 E5bdrain Outlets sng C g, FVC, B Diamoter EA [T 1600 | 3 66335 |5 10,625.00 50018 232075 4,00 7,348,485 68.75%
4,08 iRemoval of Subdrin, Any Tyaa, Any Sk EA 4,165 1,165.00 | 25018 8TV 92000 {5 6.900.00 720.00 12, 750.00 145.92%
~ ISTRUCTURES FOR SANITARY AND STORM SEWERS 7 |7~ SR T P e P e o el SR
5.51 Jiitake, Typo SW-501, 30" x 2-0%, Medifiod (Coct-In-Place) EA 1 100 [$ 520005 527000 100 |$ 527000 5.270.00 140,00%
5 07 Jaiake, Type SW-503, 3-0° x B-07, Modified (CastlnPiacs) EA 1 100 | % 54193515 347935 3 - - 0.00%
5.00 [ntake, Typo SW=505, €8 x 2-0". Medified (Cost-In-Piace) EA 3 30T 7332501 % 21.997.50 E: 3.60 21,997.50 400.00%
5.04 [Manhels Adjustmant, Minor. Stoem, Two Ploco Costing EA 1 10043 185000 {5 1.850.00 3 - 0.90%
.05 Jintake Adjuatmant, Minor, Double Grate EA 1 100 |3 $ 323000 5 - 0.00%
.06 [Ramave lmake EA 5 500 % §  5,050.00 100} % .00 B0.00%
T |STREETS AND RELATED WORK P N PR B eTRRR S EEPE ERe Ea b —
7.21 [Pavement. PCC. B Thick. Class C-5UD 5Y 4,484 4.484.00 1 5 2708,008.00 246000 |5 152,520.00
¢ 62 |Pee Povemant Sampiea aerd Teating LS 1 Loeis 3,150.00 508 157500
7.03 |Remava! of Drivenay 5Y a8 9600 13 1,225.00 5 - 49.00
7 94 {Orvoway, Paved, PGC Class C, Typs B Commerdlal, 7 Thick 5y 58 9800 i % T.742.00 3
7 85 jSubbase Cver-cizavation, 6" Desth Y 26 52600 8 6.816.90 £
.06 [Pavemant Removat, PCC =¥ 4.227 422700 ' § 27,475.50 $ 2,100.00
T TRAFFIC CONTROL i B R T L
.01 {Painted Pavernant Markinga, Durabls STA 2857 2867 1% 3 § - X
4 52 jPaintad Symbals and Logenas, LTAW EA 1 10018 $ 5 - 1
% 00X JGeooves Cut for Pavoment Modings STA 2658 26865 3 3 - 2
% 04 |Grooves Cat for Symbsolg and Leganda E4 1 1.00 % 176,75 1§ 176.75 g - :
#.05 |Temposary Traffic Control LS 1 1.00 [5 1505000 | §  15.050.00 03015 481500 6.20 :
£.05 [Portabte Dynamic Sign {POMS) DAY 10 100018 25250 |§  2.525.00 3 - 16.0¢ J
8.07 [Remave and Ralastalt Teame Skans, No Parking CA 3 3.0 [ 3 § 151500 H - .
T ISTTE WORK AND LANDSCAPING - i e e T R "
9.1 [onventional Soeding und Fantiizing, Type € AL 0.5 0.50 (3 1.212.50 $ - 0.00%]
9.02 [Comvontionat Soeding ond Fedilizing, Type 4 AC 0.9 050 (S 755 § 0.00%.
5.03 |Spot Horlddo AC 0.5 0508 20280 $ - 0.00%
3,04 |Erasion Contrai Mulching. Hydromiching, BFM AC 1 160§ 3,235.00 3 - 0.00%|
9.05 |tnlet Protection Dovice, Surface-agpiied EA e 10.00 | § 75150 B - 2,60%
9.04 |inict Proteciion Deviee, Drop-n EA 10 10001 % 1,767.50 3 - 0.00%
9.05 |inlet Protection Device, Maintenancs Ea 14 10.00 | 8 262,59 3 - 0.00%
T |MISCELLANEOUS . T g T f e i [ e 1 ] e T R
11.01 LS ) 1.00 {3 4500000 |$ 4500000 0.20 .5 9,50 50.00%:
11.02 {Conezate Washout LS 1 1001 % 209000 S 209000 0508 104500 . 0.50 50.00%
1201 2.00 3 - $ 0,00 [ § .30 o.oSm_
12.02 Q.00 b - 3 - 200 [ & - 0.q0 0.00%
1203 49.00 § 3 - 000 [ & - 0.00 0.00%
12.04 .00 $ 3 - GAG 1§ - 000 0.00%
12.05 0.00 3 - 3 - 000 | S - 0.00 B.00%|
TOTAL CONTRACT AND VALUE OF PAY PERIOD AND COMPLETED WORK CONTRACT= § E77.30265 PAYPERIOD= § 262.148.15 COMPLETED = & 401624.80 59.25%

Date prntnd: EA3/20274




APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Previous Applications for Paymant: Proevious Applications for Payment: Record of Change Qrders:
No. Date Amourd Na. Date Amouni No. Date Amounl
1 July 15, 2024 5 132,502.82 36 1
2 37 2
3 38 3
4 39 4
5 40 5
8 41 B
7 42 7
8 43 8
9 44 g
10 45 iQ
11 48 11
12 a7 12
13 48 13
14 49 14
15 50 15
16 51
17 52 CHANGE ORDER TOTAL= § -
18 53
19 54 Coniract Time Remaining:
20 55 Contract Period: Working Days
2% 56 Construction Start Date: May 30, 2024
22 57
23 58
24 59 Substantial Completion:
25 60 Contract Working Days: 50.0
26 61 Added by Change Osder:
21 62 Tolal Werking Days: 50.0
28 63 Working Days Used ta Date: 36.0
28 64 Working Days Remalnring: 14.6
30 65
kil 66
32 67 Full Cempletion:
33 68 Contract Working Days: 100
34 64 Added by Change Order:
35 70 Total Working Daoys: 10.0
Waorking Days Used to Date:
PREVIOUS PAY APPS TOTAL = § 132,502.82 Worklng Days Remalning: 10.0

Date Printed: 8/6/2024




